:ket No.: 46107-0087 04-06-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2 P08A/REV03 Tab settings -2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Schlegelmann 4.1.64 Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Benjamin Schleis Eric M. Fischer Address: Suite 728 - Parklane Towers East Anil K. Ippalapelli One Parklane Boulevard X Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger State/Prov.: MI City: Dearborn Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 48126 Country: USA Other March 15, 2004; November 11, 2003; March 23, Execution Date: 2004; November 13, 2003; November ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 12, 2003; March 18, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) October 30, 2003 10/696,791 -3/2004 SMINASSI 00000023 10696791 .6021 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Jones 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 39,242 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1901 L Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 800 04-1061 City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Richard A. Jones

Name of Person Signing

Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies) con't.:

Name: Duane A. Lewis

Michael Moray Start

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015172 FRAME: 0129

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0087 (V203-0067)

entitled:

UNIVERSAL JOINT AND METHOD OF SERVICING A STAKED UNIVERSAL JOINT

for which an Application for United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2003, Application Serial No. 10/696,791, listing the following as inventors:

Joseph Schlegelmann Benjamin Schleis Eric M. Fischer Anil K. Ippalapelli Duane A. Lewis Michael Moray Start

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exc	clusive
right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the s p	ecification
executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor ((and I/we
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No.	, Filing
Date),	

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph Schlegelmann 3005 Juhl Road Marlette, Michigan 48453	Joseph & Sables	Jean 3-15-04
Benjamin Schleis 37450 Fountain Park Circle Apt. #407 Westland, Michigan 48185	Benjamin Sh	Dei 11/11/03
Eric M. Fischer 608 Ironwood Way Saline, Michigan 48176		

Page 1 of 1

Anil K. Ippalapelli 551 Sutten Drive Canton, Michigan 48188	Airl Ippalapelli.	11/13/03
Duane A. Lewis 37659 Jermane Westland, Michigan 41815	Dune Sewi	11/12/03
Michael Moray Start 48290 Lakeland Drive Shelby Township, Michigan 48317		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0087 (V203-0067)

entitled:

UNIVERSAL JOINT AND METHOD OF SERVICING A STAKED UNIVERSAL JOINT

for which an Application for United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2003, Application Serial No. 10/696,791, listing the following as inventors:

Joseph Schlegelmann Benjamin Schleis Eric M. Fischer Anil K. Ippalapelli Duane A. Lewis Michael Moray Start

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusion	sive
right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specifica	tion
executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I	/we
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Fi	ling
Date),	J

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph Schlegelmann 3005 Juhl Road Marlette, Michigan 48453		
Benjamin Schleis 37450 Fountain Park Circle Apt. #407 Westland, Michigan 48185		
Eric M. Fischer 608 Ironwood Way Saline, Michigan 48176	E- Frie	3-23-04

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015172 FRAME: 0132

Anil K. Ippalapelli 551 Sutten Drive Canton, Michigan 48188	
Duane A. Lewis 37659 Jermane Westland, Michigan 41815	
Michael Moray Start 48290 Lakeland Drive Shelby Township, Michigan 48317	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-0087 (V203-0067)

entitled:

UNIVERSAL JOINT AND METHOD OF SERVICING A STAKED UNIVERSAL JOINT

for which an Application for United States Patent was filed on October 30, 2003, Application Serial No. 10/696,791, listing the following as inventors:

Joseph Schlegelmann Benjamin Schleis Eric M. Fischer Anil K. Ippalapelli Duane A. Lewis Michael Moray Start

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive
right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification
executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/wo
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing
Date),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph Schlegelmann 3005 Juhl Road Marlette, Michigan 48453		
Benjamin Schleis 37450 Fountain Park Circle Apt. #407 Westland, Michigan 48185		
Eric M. Fischer 608 Ironwood Way Saline, Michigan 48176		

Page 1 of 2

Anil K. Ippalapelli 551 Sutten Drive Canton, Michigan 48188		
Duane A. Lewis 37659 Jermane Westland, Michigan 41815		
Michael Moray Start 48290 Lakeland Drive Shelby Township, Michigan 48317	Michael Massy Seri	103/18/09